OP \$265,00 20020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Stampede Technologies, Inc.		09/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comtech EF Data Corporation		
Street Address:	2114 West 7th Street		
City:	Тетре		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85281		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2002075	STAMPEDE
Registration Number:	2865842	AUTO ZIP
Registration Number:	2650563	STAMPEDE - SOFTWARE THAT MOVES
Registration Number:	2097613	STAMPEDE TURBO GOLD
Registration Number:	2189802	TURBO GOLD
Registration Number:	2776395	MULTICATOR
Registration Number:	2996830	WEBRIDER
Registration Number:	3393403	STAMPEDE APPLICATION ACCELERATION SERIES
Registration Number:	3287231	ACCELERATION ON-DEMAND
Registration Number:	3393405	STAMPEDE WEB 2.0 PERFORMANCE SERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)830-2717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-830-2700

TRADEMARK REEL: 004292 FRAME: 0401

900173467

Email: trademark@boothudall.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth C. Booth

Address Line 1: 1155 W. Rio Salado Parkway, Ste. 101

Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1244.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth C. Booth

Signature: /Kenneth C. Booth/

Date: 10/07/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=TMAssignment#page1.tif source=TMAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004292 FRAME: 0402

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

STAMPEDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., with a business address of 80 Rhoads Center Drive, Dayton, Ohio 45458-3859 ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in the trademark registration(s) and application(s) identified below (collectively the "Trademarks").

COMTECH EF DATA CORPORATION, with a business address of 2114 W. 7th St., Tempe, Arizona 85281("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks.

Assignor has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following Trademarks now registered or pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or State Offices, and/or used in common law:

U.S. Trademark(s)	Registration No.	Registration Date
Stampede & Design	2,002,075	9/24/1996
AutoZip	2,865,842	7/20/2004
Stampede – Software that Moves	2,650,563	11/12/2002
Stampede TurboGold	2,097,613	9/16/1997
TurboGold	2,189,802	9/15/1998
Multicator	2,776,395	10/21/2003
WebRider	2,996,830	9/20/2005
Stampede Application Acceleration Series	3,393,403	3/4/2008
Acceleration On- Demand	3,287,231	8/28/2007
Stampede Web 2.0 Performance Series	3,393,405	3/4/2008
Canadian Trademark(s)	Registration No.	Registration Date
Stampede & Design	TMA 480,050	8/11/1997
WebRider	TMA 671,194	8/25/2006

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004292 FRAME: 0403 Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any applications or registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and in an to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement based on the trademark, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

(City and State

STAMPEDE TECHNOLOGIES, INC

y:

Name: Gordon Dorworth

Title: President

State of Ohio

RECORDED: 10/07/2010

County of Montgomery

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $30^{\rm th}$ day of September, 2010 by Gordon Dorworth.

9

My Commission Expires: 9-27-11

JANICE M. S. In and for the My Commis

JANICE M. SHIVELY, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 2011